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CHAPTER ____

An act to amend Section 53 of Chapter 330 of the
Statutes of 1998, relating to education finance, making an
appropriation therefor, and declaring the urgency
thereof, to take effect immediately.

LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL’S DIGEST

AB 830, Pringle. Education finance.
(1) Under existing law, $3,430,000 is reappropriated

from the Proposition 98 Reversion Account to the
Superintendent of Public Instruction. Of this amount,
$400,000 is for allocation on an one-time basis to the Santa
Ana Unified School District for support of an arts and
technology outreach program.

This bill would delete the $400,000 appropriation for
allocation to the Santa Ana Unified School District, thus
reducing the total appropriation in this provision to
$3,030,000.

(2) This bill would appropriate $400,000 from the
Proposition 98 Reversion Account to the Chancellor of
the California Community Colleges for allocation to the
Rancho Santiago Community College District for the
IDEA Institute in Santa Ana.

(3) This bill would declare that it is to take effect
immediately as an urgency statute.

  Appropriation: yes.

The people of the State of California do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 53 of Chapter 330 of the Statutes
of 1998 is amended to read:

Sec. 53. The sum of three million thirty thousand
dollars ($3,030,000) is reappropriated from the
Proposition 98 Reversion Account to the Superintendent
of Public Instruction in accordance with all of the
following:
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(a) Twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) for allocation
on a one-time basis to the Pasadena Unified School for the
purchase of textbooks for a tutoring program.

(b) Eighty thousand dollars ($80,000) for allocation on
a one-time basis to the Santa Paula Unified School District
for the purpose of renovating a swimming pool.

(c) Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for allocation on a
one-time basis to the Montebello Unified School District
for the purpose of purchasing school security devices.

(e) One hundred eighty thousand dollars ($180,000)
for allocation on a one-time basis to the Los Angeles
County Office of Education for the purpose of developing
middle school civic education curricula.

(g) Two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) for
allocation on a one-time basis to the Superintendent of
Public Instruction, for allocation on a grant basis to local
educational agencies for support of home economics
careers programs, pursuant to legislation enacted in the
1997–98 Regular Session.

(j) Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for
allocation on a one-time basis to the Lucia Mar School
District for the purpose of constructing a performing arts
center.

(k) Three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) for
allocation on a one-time basis to the Los Angeles Unified
School District for the purpose of support of the
California Arts Initiative.

(m) One million dollars ($1,000,000) for allocation on
a one-time basis to the Superintendent of Public
Instruction, for allocation on a grant basis to local
educational agencies, for the purpose of high school
coaching training, pursuant to legislation enacted in the
1997–98 Regular Session.

(n) Seven hundred thousand dollars ($700,000) for
allocation on a one-time basis to the Los Alamitos Unified
School District for the purpose of support of the Los
Alamitos High School for the Arts.

SEC. 2. The sum of four hundred thousand dollars
($400,000) is hereby appropriated from the Proposition
98 Reversion Account to the Chancellor of the California
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Community Colleges for allocation to the Rancho
Santiago Community College District for the IDEA
Institute in Santa Ana.

SEC. 3. This act is an urgency statute necessary for the
immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or
safety within the meaning of Article IV of the
Constitution and shall go into immediate effect. The facts
constituting the necessity are:

In order to implement the Budget Act of 1998 with
respect to the public schools, it is necessary that this act
take effect immediately.
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Approved

Governor

, 1998


